Name Book Number

Aagord, Carl 17 195
Aas, Peter 17 111
Aas, Severt Larson 11 59
Aas, Severt Larson 14D 431
Aask, Peder J. 14D 55
Abegg, Anthon 4 149
Abegg, Anthon 16 96
Abraham, Joseph, Jacob 6 7

Adam, Simon 11 107
Adams, Andrew 8 526
Adams, Joseph 8 45
Adams, Joseph 8 428
Ahlers, Huga F. 14D 366
Ahlquist, A. 12A2 200
Ahlstrom, John P. 8 55
Ahlstrom, John P. 8 414
Ahlstrom, M.P. 8 419
Ahlstrom, Neils 4 46
Airly, Niels 17 286
Alacson, Andrew 17 69
Aldenkirch, Charles 17 141
Alefson, Ole 4 173
Aleson, Ole 17 360
Alfsberg, Hans Olsen 14D 148
Alfsberg, Hans Olson 17 445
Allenkirch, Charles 13C 126
Almos, Andrew O. 17 252
Almos, Andrew O. 13C 132
Almquist, P.J. 8 77
Almquist, P.J. 16 12
Alquist, John 17 239
Alsberg, Andrew 17 395
Alstrom, John P. 8 48
Alstrom, M.P. 8 47
Amandson, August 13C 554
Ambraz, Frank 17 341
Ambraz, Franz 17 341
Ambraz, Jacob 17 370
Ambroz, Jacob 13C 435
Amend, John Frank 8 101
Amle, Mikal 6 7

Amli, Ralf 7 61
Ammann, Charles 13C 493
Ammanson, Ole 17 119
Ammon, Amonson 17 92

Ammon, Charles 17 399



Ammonson, Amon
Ammundson, Arne E.
Ammundson, Hans
Amundson, August
Amundson, John
Amundson, Lars (Mogster)
Amundson, Nals
Amundson, Niels
Amunonson, Ole
Amunson, Arle
Anderson, A.G.
Anderson, A.P.
Anderson, Adolph
Anderson, Alleng
Anderson, Anders
Anderson, Anders
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew
Anderson, Andrew B.
Anderson, Andrew E.
Anderson, Andrew G.
Anderson, Andrew M.
Anderson, Andrew M.
Anderson, Andrew P.
Anderson, Anton
Anderson, Anton
Anderson, Anton
Anderson, August
Anderson, Austin
Anderson, Axel
Anderson, Axel (Nylens)(Picture)
Anderson, Brede (Onsager)
Anderson, Carl
Anderson, Casper
Anderson, Charles
Anderson, Charles
Anderson, Charles
Anderson, Christen
Anderson, Christian

16
14D
14D

17

17

11

17
14D

100
13C
11
17

13C
17
13C
13C
13C
100
17
17

13C
13C
17

11

11
14D

248
268
393
369
140
27
425
142
392
67
100
41
169
201
168

127
53
135
342
147
361
160
260
14
233
101
20
127
107
209
330
202
228
15
167
272
17
146
448
338
282
43
80
132
19
229



Anderson, Christian
Anderson, Christian
Anderson, Christian
Anderson, E.G.
Anderson, E.G.
Anderson, Elling
Anderson, Engebret
Anderson, Erick
Anderson, F.M.
Anderson, Frank
Anderson, George R.
Anderson, Gilbert
Anderson, Gilbert "Ask"
Anderson, Hans
Anderson, Hans A.
Anderson, Hans P.
Anderson, Heljar
Anderson, James
Anderson, James
Anderson, Jim
Anderson, Johan
Anderson, John
Anderson, John
Anderson, John
Anderson, John
Anderson, John
Anderson, John
Anderson, John
Anderson, John
Anderson, John A.
Anderson, John C.
Anderson, John C.
Anderson, Joseph
Anderson, Martin
Anderson, Martin
Anderson, Michael
Anderson, Michael
Anderson, Nels
Anderson, Nels W.
Anderson, Niels
Anderson, Ole
Anderson, Ole
Anderson, Ole
Anderson, Ole
Anderson, Ole
Anderson, Ole
Anderson, Ole

17
17
17
13C
17
12A2
17
17
12A2
17
14D
17
16
17
17
16
16
13C
100
17
13C
13C
13C
13C
17
17
17
11
16
14D

17

17

16

12A2

14D
13C
13C
13C

13C
17
17
17

271
192
434
306

321
140
207
379
61
185
462
213
165
355
281
198
33
274
170
105
295
476
125
187
218
18
476
158
116
314
154
102
297
12
109
404
261
368
127
93
207
537
404
405
157



Anderson, Ole T.
Anderson, Paul
Anderson, Peter
Anderson, Peter
Anderson, Peter A.
Anderson, Peter G.
Anderson, Peter Onsager
Anderson, Resmus
Anderson, Sven Daniel
Anderson, Syver
Anderson, Syver
Anderson, Tho
Anderson, Thomas
Anderson, Thonelin
Anderson,A.P.
Andmusen, Gilbert
Andres, Ludwig
Anfinson, Lars
Anfinson, Lars
Ankerson, Andrew
Anvidson, Tarphine
Aopoher, Charles C.
Appel, Joseph
Arjngton, William
Arlmson, Oley
Arnesen, John
Arnesmen, Ole (Schager)
Arneson, John
Arneson, John
Arneson, Ole
Arneson, Ole
Arneson, Ole
Arneson, Ole
Arneson, Peter
Arnison, Knudt
Arnold, Ambros
Arnold, Gustav
Arnold, Gustave
Arnson, John Hilmo

Aschem, Andrew Holoverson

Aschim, Nels H.
Aschim, Ole Halvorson
Aschim, Ole O.
Aschom, Nels H.
Aselson, Engebret
Aselson, Ole

Ask, Lauritz

17
17

16
17
11
17
13C
16
13C
17
17

17
17
17
13C
17
16

12A2
17
17
100
10

17

17
13C
13C

17

10

11
14D

16

11
14D

17

17

11

17

17

11

233
116
125
135
144
103
218
369
305
298
318
306
58
10
17
224
382
403
382
467
197
130
197
343
84
13
49
167
266
12
59
224
77
570
184
14
20
227
210
49
522
317
402
68
309
197
53



Ask, Peder J.
Askein, Geo H.
Askenn, Scome H.
Askim, Ole Olsen
Aslagson, Byon
Aslagson, Engrebret
Aslagson, Helge
Aslakson, Byene
Aslandson, Ole
Asleson, Knud
Asleson, Ole
Aslgson, Helga
Aswald, Christian Hansen
Aumann, Ernst August
Aure, A.H.

Aure, Andrew N.
Baand, William
Babler, John C.
Babler, John Christoph
Back, Carl G.

Back, Carl G.
Backer, herman
Backer, Patrick
Backer, Simon
Backhaus, Henry
Backhaus, John Henry
Bacon, Daniel H.
Baengs, Charles
Baeth, John

Bagan, Hugh
Bagley, C.A.

Bahtz, Fritz

Baier, Frederick
Baker, George
Baker, George
Baker, Henry

Baker, John

Baker, John

Baker, John P.
Baker, John P.
Baker, Lewis

Baker, Lewis

Baker, Paul
Bakewell, James
Bakewell, James
Bakewell, John
Bakewell, John

17
17
16
13C
13C
13C
13C
12A2
16
13C
13C
17

17
14D
11
11

13C
17
17
16

13C

14D
17
17
11
17

14D
14D

380
199
430
518
90
267
92
26
323
149
414
96
27
65
425
142
25
100

262
294
317
356
17
15
436
206
47
442
85
153
165
121
183
29
149
468
344
63
22
69
38
213

26
25
111



Bakewell, Olaf
Bakke, Oscar
Balltes, Patrick
Baltz, Carl

Baltz, Carl

Baltz, Fritz
Bamsheer, Henry
Banks, James
Banman, Rudolph
Baraunon, John
Bareiss, George
Bareiss, George
Barganan, Ole
Barnes, William
Barnsheer, Henry
Barr, John C.
Barran, John
Barrett, James
Barrock, Knudt
Barry, Michael
Bartels, John H.
Bartels, John W.
Barth, Engelhard Friedrich
Barth, John
Bartheld, Englehart
Barthell, Englehart
Bartlett, Antoim
Bartlett, Anton
Baseka, Charles
Bastel, John
Bastel, john
Bateson, Edward
Bateson, Edward
Batterfielner, John
Bauman, Rudolph
Baunthum, Samuel
Baxter, Charles
Baxter, Chas.
Bechtel, Jacob
Bechtel, Jacob
Bechtel, John
Bechtel, John
Bechtel, Martin
Bechtel, Morten
Bechtell, Isaac
Bechtell, Isaac
Bechtell, Samuel

11

14D
17
17

13C

12A2
14D
17
11
15E
17

12A2
12A2
12A2
11
14D
11

14D

17
13C
12A2

13C
17
16
17

13C
17

(o]

89
92
81
164
462
462
394
38
222
304
102
451

355
134
251
212
24
21
317
43
14
110
154
160
147
70
289
128
457
153
58
168
476
67
118
126
474
365
322
126
403
256
59
142
59



Beck, Andrew
Beck, Andrew
Beck, Belthaser
Beck, Carl

Beck, Henry
Beck, John

Beck, John

Beck, William
Becker, Fred
Becker, Henry
Beckwell, Olof
Begloo, Gottlieb
Beidle, Jacob
Beisel, Jacob
Beisel, Jacob
Beisel, Jacob
Beisel, Valentine
Beisker, Wilhelm
Bekkw, Hans Oleson
Belkchman, John
Belkemire, Frederick
Belling, Peter
Bench, Joseph
Bencher, John
Bencher, Martin
Bencher, Peter
Bender, Robert
Beneke, Henry
Bengs, Charles
Benig, Charles
Bensan, Neils E.
Bensch, Henry
Benson, Henry
Benson, Neils E.
Benson, Ollef
Bently, James
Bently, James

Berentsen, Olavus (Picture)
Berentsenm Olavus (Olans)

Berg, Andrew O.
Berg, Knudt F.H.?
Berg, Severt

Berge, Andrew O.
Berge, Andrew O.
Berge, Hans Oleson
Berge, Jacob
Bergeler, Charles

14D
17
17
11
14D
12A2
17
12A2
17
14D

17
16

16
16

15E
17
16

13C

00O 00 00 00

14D
11
13C

17
100
17
13C
17

13C
16
17
17
100
17
14D
14D

402
250
140
75
498
250
25
275
303
42
294
352
304
130
76
102
186
13

113
106
397
112
328
277
276
242
442
384
12
199
189
154
53
212
111

160
151
218
260
147
187
41
319
252
214



Berger, Bernt
Berger, Bernt
Berger, Chris
Bergh, Hans A. Olsen
Bergh, Knut E.
Bergland, Andrew
Bergler, John
Bergman, Henry
Bergman, Henry
Bergman, Ole
Bergsrud, Lars A.
Berjler, John
Bertelsen, Simon
Bertelson, Andrew
Beucher, John
Beutler, Alfred
Beutler, Fred
Beuucher, Peter
Bieber, Peter
Bieber, Peter
Bieber, Philip
Bieber, Phillip
Biendle, Jacob

Bint, James L.
Birch, Henry
Birdsell, James
Bisel, Valentine
Biske, Charles
Bittin, Leopold
Bizer, Konrad
Bjerke, John Alfred
Bjerke, John Alfred
Bjorndalin, Gunnar
Bjorndalin, Gunnar Rudolph
Bjornson, Peter
Bjornson, Peter
Black, Gavin

Black, Gavin
Blackmore, William
Blackmore, William
Blage, Simon
Blagem, Andrew A.
Blagen, Gilbert A.
Blake, George
Blank, Max
Bleakly, John
Blickensdorfer, Frederick H.

16
13c
16
17
13C
11
14D
14D

13C
13C
17

13C
17

13C

14D

17

24
384
465
194

64

29

50
397
349
101

84

98
339
157

33
455
164
225
226
177
120
204

99
171
362
337

16
553

37

18

43

12

58
290
296
370
359

25
348

85
114
109

459
76
453



Blickensdorfer, Frederick N.

Blum, F.W.

Blum, F.W.
Blumer, David
Blumer, Jacob
Blumer, Jacob
Blumhagen, Henry
Blumhagen, Otto
Blumhagen, Otto
Boardman, George
Boardman, George
Boardman, William
Boaus, Patrick
Bobst, Joseph
Bobst, Nicholas
Bock, Alfred

Bock, Carl John
Bockfinger, Jacob
Bockfinger, Philip
Bockleart, John
Boeckh, William C.
Boekh, William C.
Boese, Dorothy

Boese, Dorothy, Mrs. (Picture)

Boese, Robert
Boese, Robert
Boese, Robert
Boese, Robert
Boese, Robert (Picture)
Boham, Thomas
Bohan, Thomas
Bohmer, Theodore
Bokan, Thomas
Boland, John
Bolger, Patrick
Boltz, Peter
Bombard, Jacob
Bomholt, William
Bong, John
Borgensen, Hjalmer
Born, Fred W.
Born, Peter

Born, Peter
Borter, Arthur
Bottilson, Neils
Bottles, Patrick
Bottson, Neals

14D
11

14D
17

16
14D
14D

17

16
16

13C
13C
17

17

14D
17

14D

(o2 I~

196
66
454
201
130
49
318
167
454
31
531
217
264
27
80
200
412
464
78
308
249
451

128
146

37
96
130
226
490
57
490
38
65
396
147
16
76
40
111
51
420
100
70
156
12



Bourgeois, Jean
Bourgeois, Jenn
Bowen, John
Bowen, John
Bowenkerfer, Carl
Bowinkemper, Carl
Bowman, John
Bowman, John
Bowman, Samuel
Boynton, Gardner
Boynton, S.W.
Boynton, S.W.
Boyton, Gardner
Bradsberg, John A.
Brady, Michael
Branden, Erick
Branden, Erick T.

Brandsmeier, Frederick
Brandsmeier, Frederick

Brandt, William
Branlid, Christian
Brasil, John

Brazel, Lawrence
Brazell, Nicholas
Brechert, August
Brechert, August
Bredvold, Ludwig L.

Bredvold, Martinas L.

Brehn, Jacob
Breing, F.G.
Bremer, Lewis
Bremset, Albert
Brenne, Martin
Brenney, O.M.
Brese, Henry

Breslar, Frederick Lawrence
Breslar, Frederick Lawrence

Bresnahan, John
Breuer, John
Breuer, William
Brewer, John
Brewer, William
Brewstrum, Andrew
Brewstrum, Andrew
Brian, Michael
Briener, Joseph
Briner, Eugene

13C
16
17
16

S

14D
11
14D
11
12A2
12A2
17
13C

12A2
14D
17

16
17
17
13C
17
17
13C
16
16
11
11
14D
17
16
17

17

11
14D
14D

00O 00 00 00 00

11
66
196
263
61
254
126
126
122
314
12
315
11

310
249
166
105
239
391
80
206

373
250
316
161
161
214
234
13
99
100
427
298
434
194
134-135
430
12
3
218
52
284
416
240
282



Brink, Herman

Brion, Michael

Britt, Arnold

Britt, Arnold
Brochnee, Morris
Brockhausen Theodore
Brockhausen, Edmund
Brockhausen, Edward
Brockman, Fred
Brockman, James
Brockmeier, Wilhelm
Brockmeier, Wilhelm
Brodalend

Brogan, Barney
Brogan, Michael J.
Brogan, Michael J. Rev. (Picture)
Brogan, Michael Rev.
Brophy, Michael
Brophy, Patrick
Brown, Mathew
Brown, Matthew
Brownell, Edward
Brownell, Edward
Brownell, William
Brownell, William
Bruhahn, Carl
Bruhahn, Carl
Bruhahn, Charles
Bruhahn, William
Bruhahn, Wm.
Brune, Hans Peterson
Brunken, Hinrich
Brunken, Hinrich
Brunken, Hinrich (Picture)
Brunner, Kasper
Brurok, Peder P.
Brusnaham, Jeremiah
Brusnaham, Martin
Brusnaham, Timothy
Bruster, Theo

Bryan, Archibald
Bryan, Byrn
Brynsaas, Hans |
Bub, George

Bublitz, Frederick
Buchendahz, William
Buchmeier, Henry

13C

11
15E

17
16
13C

11
15E

= W N

12A2

16
17

14D
17
17

15E
11
16

11
13C

14D

13C

14D
17
17
17
11

520
118
91
15
189
120
217
314
387
76
88

20
223
17
159
159
423
166
225
419
130
14
163
472
342
317
314
17
55
485
144

129
106
308
201
412
200
399
236
30
310
364
247
340
33



Buchmeier, Henry
Buck, Charles

Buckendohl, William
Buckenmeier, Peter
Buddenberg, Henry W.

Bue, Jophn T.

Buerger, Emilie Theodore
Buerger, Emilie Theodore (Picture)
Buerger, William Herman
Buerger, William Herman
Buerger, William Herman

Buffo, Casper
Buffo, Casper
Buge, Wilhelm
Buge, William
Bugenhagen, Karl
Buggy, Michael
Buggy, Michael
Buggy, Richard
Buggy, Richard
Bulger, Michael
Bulger, Michael
Bulger, Patrick
Bullman, George
Bullman, George
Bulman, Thomas
Bulman, William
Buntrock, Johan
Burford, W.H.
Burford, W.H.

Burford, William H.

Burger, Peter
Burk, Charles
Burk, Michael
Burk, Michael
Burke, Edward
Burke, Francis
Burke, Francis
Burke, John
Burke, Patrick
Burke, Patrick
Burke, Thomas
Burmasler, Balzar
Burmester, Henry
Burmester, Henry

Burmester, Herman
Burmester, John Henry William

282
136
347
457
256
230
14
141
147

132
30
55

352

472

321

189
11

190
12

109
23
24

237
26
16

169

383

132

193

132
70

109
92
35

513

145

146

307

306

325

305
63
23
23

478
35



Burmester, Wm.
Burns, Bryan
Burns, John
Burns, Patrick
Burns, Thomas
Burns, Thomas
Burnsell, James
Burreson, Neils
Burreson, Niels
Burum, Joseph
Busping, Henrich
Buttelson, Martin
Bye, Kristoffer
Byrne, Thomas
Byrnes, Patrick
Bywater, George
Cahalan, John
Cahalan, Michael
Cahalan, Patrick
Calchan, Michael
Caloy, Peter
Calvy, Peter
Campbell, James E.

Campbell, Thomas Robert

Canudtson, Thore
Cappen, Charles
Cappes, Peter
Cappler, Charles
Carbin, Thomas
Carey, Owen
Carlsen, Jonas
Carlson, Andrew
Carlson, C.G.
Carlson, Carl August
Carlson, Carl August
Carlson, D.G.
Carlson, E.G.
Carlson, J.A.
Carlson, Joel Sigfrid
Carlson, L.G.
Carlson, L.G.
Carnaz, Julius F.
Carroll, Luke

Carry, Patrick

Cary, Conrad

Cary, Owen

Cary, Patrick

14D
17
12A2
17
17
13C
17
13C
17
12A2
13C

17
16
14D
12A2
12A2
12A2

12A2

100

) 00 00 00

13C

17
14D

17
11
13C

13C

100
17
11

13C
17
17
17

449
221
244
200
231
91
362
431
280
326
38
398
26
30
433
129
285
284
283
65
271
88

31
246
227
374

62
228
415

23
319
495

15

48
168

76
165

16
181

21
106
245
245
200



Casaday, Richard
Casady, Richard
Caserotto, Louis
Casey, Jermiah
Casgrove, Peter
Casherson, Olaus
Casidy, Richard
Cassady, Patrick
Cassidy, Richard
Caughlin, Maurice
Caulum, Lars A.
Caulum, Lars H.
Cavanaugh, Michael
Cavanaugh, Patrick
Cavanaugh, Patrick
Cavena, Michael
Cavenaugh, Michael
Caveny, Thomas
Caveny, Thomas
Cavers, Adam
Cavers, Adam
Cavers, James
Cavers, James
Cavers, William
Cavers, William
Celler, Frank
Chalk, William
Charleson, Swend
Charleson, Swend
Chedd, Joseph
Chedd, Joseph

Chrischelles, Theodore?
Chrischilles, Theodore

Christ, Jacob
Christ, Jacob
Christ, John
Christ, John
Christensen, A.J.
Christenson, Bert
Christian, Andrew
Christian, John
Christiansen, A.J.
Christiansen, Hans
Christiansen, Hans
Christiansen, John

Christianson, Abraham
Christianson, Andrew

12A2

11

12A2

14D

13C
17
12A2
16
11
14D

16
14D
14D

17

17

11
100
17
12A2

165
303
62
279
84
42
55
264

363
199
424
503
371
246
190
121
268
288
28
494

228

228
18
200
190
68
87
181

227
29
302
98
101
396
234
154

388
16
97
16
84

202



Christianson, Andrew
Christianson, Anton
Christianson, Christian
Christianson, Christian O.
Christianson, Christopher
Christianson, Christopher
Christianson, Gilbert
Christianson, Gilbert
Christianson, Ingebret
Christianson, John
Christianson, Martin
Christianson, Ole
Christoferson, Frederick
Christofferson, Jans
Christofferson, Walter
Christoffinson, Harris
Christon, John
Christoperson, Andrew
Christopherson, Andrew
Christopherson, Andrew
Christopherson, Andrew
Christopherson, Carrol

Christopherson, Frederick Maden

Christopherson, Hans
Christopherson, Olans
Christopherson, Olaus
Christopherson, Ole
Christopherson, Peter
Christopherson, Peter
Cirka, Fred

Clare, W.G.

Clark, Barnard

Clark, Bernard

Clark, Hugh

Clark, Hugh

Clark, John

Clark, John

Clark, Michael

Clark, Patrick

Clark, William

Clark, William
Clauson, Clarence
Clemonson, James
Closa, John

Clowson, Egbert
Clyson, Ol

Coclen, Charles

17
17
17
17
11
14D

16
13C
13C
14D

16
13C
13C
13C

17

17

12A2
17
17
16
17
16
17

17
17

12A2
12A2
17

12A2

10

13C

17
17
12A2

23
196
162
217

64
452

90

18
179
178
360
259

74
458
413
390

15

18

56

64
327
279
218
471
150
330
235

63
171
385
391
267
286
137
299
303

32
137
309

75

26
526
245

64

23



Colbornson, Stengrin 16 228

Cole, John 11 19
Cole, John 14D 221
Cole, John 16 292
Cole, John Jr. 14D 417
Cole, William 11 70
Cole, William 14D 520
Coleman, Michael 4 52
Coleman, Michael 8 300
Coleman, Peter 8 304
Colgan, John 8 122
Colgan, John 16 47
Collegnon, Julius 11 71
Collen, Francis 11 6

Collins, John 8 230
Collins, John 8 493
Colsch, John N. 14D 162
Colsch, John N. 17 418
Colsch, Nicholas 16 312
Colsch, Nicholas 17 141
Colsch, Nicholas Jr. 12A1 10
Connelly, Andrew 17 293
Conner, Michael 8 111
Conner, Robert 8 260
Conners, Timothy 12A2 242
Conners, William 4 166
Conners, William 8 372
Conners, William 8 295
Connoley, James 4 87
Connor, Andrew 8 182
Connor, Andrew 16 70
Connor, Joseph 7 19
Connor, Joseph 9 31
Connor, Joseph 11 67
Connor, Joseph 9 31
Connor, Peter 12A2 324
Connors, David 12A2 241
Conolly, Patrick 17 8

Conrad, Max 16 231
Conway, Hugh 8 266
Conway, Hugh 8 154
Conway, John 12A2 262
Cook, Joseph 8 299
Cooper, George 8 65
Cooper, George 16 34
Corbin, Thomas 13C 6

Corbine, Michael 13C 426



Corcoran, Lawrence
Corell, George
Corell, John

Coribin, Michael
Cormaz, Julius
Corrigan, James
Cosgrove, Peter
Costa, Andrew
Costelloe, John

Cota, Joseph
Courdine, Lewis
Couts,Soares, Demony, Manuel, Ec
Craig, Samuel

Craige, Seth
Crawford, Eno
Crawford, James
Crawshaw, Johnithan
Crowder, W.G.
Crowder, William G.
Cullan, Duims

Cullen, Francis
Curran, James
Curran, James
Curtain, John
Curteen, Daniel
Curtin, Daniel

Curtis, Owen

Curtis, Owen

Cusick, Thomas
Daad, George

Dagal, William

Dahl, Christ M.

Dahl, E.H.

Dahl, E.H.

Dahl, Engrebret Olson
Dahl, Jacob

Dahl, James P.

Dahl, Jens P.

Dahl, Olaf P.

Dahl, Peder P.
Dahlsad, Claus Martin
Dahlsad, Claus Martin
Dahlsad, Frans Otto
Dahlsad, Frans Otto
Dahlsad, John August
Dale, Samuel
Danaher, Thomas

12A2
14D
16
17

16
17
17

13C

13C
17
17

11
14D
11
14D

10

136
152
395
359
82
62
24
152
22
147

166
107
229
144
231
17
519
86
313
20
218
131
53
425
199
291
75
398
91
257
342
21
145
367
48
31
395
95
332
42

39
73
34 & 13
27
128



Danielson, Bernhard M. 11 28
Danielson, Nils 17 63

Danielson, Olaf 8 144
Dannelson, Andrew 8 375
Dany, John 4 183
Darcey, James 8 281
Darcy, James 8 15
Darcy, Peter 4 78
Daugherty,Charles 8 67
Davidson, Andrew 17 411
Davidson, David 13C 420
Davidson, David 17 332
Davies, George William 7 40
Davy, John 4 183
Deball, Albert Rudolph 15E 176
DeBay, William 16 84
Deboy, William 6 75
Debuer, Fritz 14D 528
Deckenwell, John 16 81
Decow, Abner 6 7

Decow, John 6 7

Decrevel, Simeon 4 151
Dee, August 11 32
Dee, August 14D 281
Dee, Carl 17 394
Dee, Charles 13C 514
Dee, Gustav 13C 535
Dee, Gustav 17 353
Dee, Theodore 13C 513
Dee, Theodore 17 399
Deeney, James 6 123
Deeney, John 8 97
Deeny, Hugh 4 184
Deeny, Hugh 4 184
Deeny, James 8 172
Deeny, James 8 359
Deeny, James 16 368
Deeny, James 17 87
Deering, Charles 17 373
Deeters, J.H. 16 271
Degal, William 6 80
Dehning, Peter 17 349
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14D
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Fitzgerald, John
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50
104
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Gilbertson, Andrew
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